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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT

A Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner’s Court was held on Monday,
the 14th day of July, 2014 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County
Courthouse in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge H.M. Davenport, Commissioners
present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren, and James Olsen.

1.

2.
3.

4.

10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren
Carried unanimously

Opening prayer by Comm. Martin
Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comments —James Mays-items #15 & 16 TO WIT PG 760

Consent Items

Motion to approve consent agenda items 5-10 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously

5.

9.

Motion to approve minutes from the previous meetings of June 30", 2014 and
July 70 2014

Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor
TO WIT PG 761-782

Motion to approve the minutes of the May 1%, 2014 Planning and Zoning meeting
TO WIT PG 783

Motion to approve replat of Mattie Caston Phase 111, Lot 25 & 26 for Doak

Hodgson

Motion to approve replat of Rustling Oaks Phase 111, Block 3, Lots 10 & 11 for
Grady and Brenda Cooper

Motion to approve Revenue Certification for FY 2014 revenue from the Texas
Department of Transportation pursuant to Local Government Code (LGC) Section
111.0707
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Actions Items

11

12.

13.

14

16.

17.

18.

19.

No action taken burn ban remains off

Motion to approve Treasurer’s Report for May 2014, Frank Hull by Comm. Olsen
sec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG 784-785
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve continued Appointment of Jane Biltz for another 2 years or
until she feels she can no longer do anymore to the Lakes Regional Community
Center (LRCC) by Judge Davenport sec by Comm. Olsen

Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 786-792

Motion to Table Navarro County Grant Award and Retainer Agreement with
Allison, Bass & Magee, LLP by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve Ordering November 4, 2014 Election to vote For or Against
letting horses, mules, jacks, jennets, donkeys, hogs, sheep and goats to run at
large in Navarro County by Judge Davenport sec by Comm. Martin

Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 793

Motion to approve Ordering November 4™, 2014 Election to vote For or Against
Adoption of the Stock Law in Navarro County by Judge Davenport sec by
Comm. Warren TO WIT PG 794

Carried unanimously

Motion to Appointment Mike Russell Justice of the Peace, Pct. 2 by Comm. Olsen
sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 794A
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve Renewal Application for TAC Risk Management Public
Officials Liability Coverage with the addition of Mike Russell by Comm. Martin
sec by Comm. Grant

~Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 795-797

Motion to approve the closing of an 1800 foot portion of Donaho Road that enters
into the Paschal Property, Pct. 3 by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. Olsen
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 797A-797B

Motion to approve Water Application and Service Agreement with the City of
Corsicana for (3) water meters and sprinkler system at 601 N. 13" and a water
meter for 312 W. 1*, Admin Buildings by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 798-809
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21. No action to approve completion of new phone system and authorizing Auditor to
proceed with bid

22, Motion to approve bid proposal to Tom Green County for 3 Spacesaver units to
be used in County Clerk’s office by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 810-813

23. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren

Carried unanimously

I, SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE -
COMMISSIONERS COURT’S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR JULY 14™ 2014,

SIGNED 140 DAY OF JULY, 2014
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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

PUBLIC COMMENTS PARTICIPATION FORM

PRINT NAME AND SUBJECT
Date ?‘“’” }FFI"“ ;L?/

NAME SUBJECT
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A & D TESTS INC

ABC FERTILIZER & SUPPLY INC

ACS

ACS

AKV PLUMBING CONTRACTORS & SER
ALLIED WASTE SERVICES
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS
ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION
AT&T

AT&T

ATMOS ENERGY

ATMOS ENERGY

B & G AUTO PARTS

B & G AUTO PARTS

B & G AUTO PARTS

B & G AUTO PARTS

B & H PHOTO-VIDEO TXMAS-8-7501
Bay Area Refrigeration

BIG D COMMUNICATION PRCDUCTS
BIG H TIRE SERVICE

BIG H TIRE SERVICE

BIG H TIRE SERVICE

BIG H TIRE SERVICE

BIG H TIRE SERVICE

BIG H TIRE SERVICE

BIG H TIRE SERVICE

BIG H TIRE SERVICE

BIG H TIRE SERVICE

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO
BLACKFORD PRINTING CO

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC

BRUCE MCMANLUIS

CENTRAL TEXAS BUSINESS MACHIN
CHRIS GARRETT

CHRYSTAL JANSSEN

CITY ELECTRIC

CITY ELECTRIC

CITY ELECTRIC

101-401-410
101-566-424
101-403-410
101-403-420
101-512-445
101-410-430
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-572-411
101-410-435
101-410-435
101-410-430
101-512-435
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-560-340
101-512-325
101-561-445
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-457-310
101-458-310
101-560-426
101-415-420
101-404:318
101-572-428
101-572-428
101-410-445
101-512-445
101-512-445

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
WEIGHTS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

RECORDS MGT EXPENDITURES

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
UTILITIES

REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

UTILITIES

UTILITIES

REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE

INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT

KITCHEN SUPPLIES

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE
OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

HISTORICAL FEES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

7/8/2014
6/30/2014
6/19/2014
6/19/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
6/25/2014
6/26/2014
6/25/2014
7/1/2014
6/23/2014
7/7/2014
7/8/2014
7/8/2014
6/3/2014
6/10/2014
6/2/2014
6/2/2014
6/17/2014
6/24/2014
6/18/2014
6/23/2014
6/26/2014
6/25/2014
6/25/2014
6/16/2014
6/19/2014
6/3/2014
6/10/2014
6/12/2014
6/26/2014
6/26/2014
5/2/2014
7/7/2014
6/16/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
7/3/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014

1406170
23666
1052846
1052846

7381
0069-000727168
5047931226
5047993184
5047931300
7243
.125499763.
9038740832 849 2
# 3033118034
# 3043865324
600584
600648
600583
600567
84121073
31162

28164

154672
154712
154707
154699
154583
154607
154451
154534
154556

32841

32841
UT1000312785
010012
142818

JUNE 2014
JUNE 2014
25026

25012

25017

$642.50
$140.00
$2,558.00
$4,475.00
$1,051.24
$434.70
$210.76
$210.76
$210.76
$10.00
$67.52
$173.59
$48.04
$1,387.64
$36.00
$52.50
$48.00
$23.00
$224.95
$81.93
$482.25
$7.00
$30.00
$14.00
$6.00
$60.00
$48.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$112.50
$112.50
$89.85
$220.00
$151.30
$69.44
$278.88
$108.68
$390.00
$438.55

$0.00 071014PW1

$0.060 071014-CREDITS

$0.00 071014PW
$0.00 071014PW
$0.00 0707201440
$0.60 07072014A3
$0.00 070714PW2
$0.00 070714PW2
$0.00 070714PW2
$0.00 070814PW
$0.00 070814PW
$0.00 07072014A7
$0.00 071014PW1
$0.00 071014PW1
$0.00 070714PW
$0.00 070714PW
$0.00 070714PW
mwwmm 070714PW
0.00 070714PW
mm 00 070714PW
$0.00 070714PW
$0.00 070714PW1
$0.00 070714PW1
$0.00 070714PW1
$0.60 070714PW1
£0.00 070714PW1
$0.00 070714PW1
$0.00 070714PW1
$0.00 070714PW1
$0.00 070714PW1
50,00 070714PW
$0.00 070714PW
$0.00 070914BH
300 07072614A3
.00 070714PW1
00 070814PW
00 070814PW
00 071014PW1
0 0707261443
$0.00 07072014A7
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Vendor Check Name

CITY OF CORSICANA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
CONRAD, WILLIAM E. LAW OFFICE
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC
CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC
CORSICANA WATER DEPT
CORSICANA WATER DEPT
CORSICANA WATER DEPT
CORSICANA WATER DEPT
CORSICANA WATER DEPT
CORSICANA WATER DEPT
DAMARA WATKINS

DAMARA WATKINS

DAMARA WATKINS

DAMARA WATKINS

DAMARA WATKINS

DANIEL BILTZ

DANIEL BILTZ

DANIEL BILTZ

DANIEL BILTZ

DAVID ALLAN HUDSON

DAVID ALLAN HUDSON

DAVID ALLAN HUDSON

DAVID B BROOKS

DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
EDWARD A JENDRZEY

EDWARD A JENDRZEY

FEDEX -TXMAS

“IVE STAR SERVICES INC

_ Account #

101-406-474
101-435-419
101-425-411
101-410-430
101-410-430
101-410-430
101-410-430
101-410-430
101-410-430
101-410-430
101-512-435
101-512-435
101-402-418
101-410-430
101-410-430
101-410-430
101-410-430
101-410-430
101-410-430
101-425-411
101-425°411
101-425-411
101-425-411
101-435-411
101-430-411
101-430-411
101-430-411
101-435-411
101-435-411
101-435-411
101-435-411
101-475-410
101-410-445
101-512-445
101-512-445
101-512-445
101-430-411
101-435-411
101-406-311
101-512-380

. Account Description

CITY OF CORSICANA - FIRE
DUES & PUBLICATIONS
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
UTILITIES

UTILITIES

UTILITIES

UTILITIES

UTILITIES

UTILITIES

UTILITIES

UTILITIES

UTILITIES

ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES
UTILITIES

UTILITIES

UTILITIES

UTILITIES

UTILITIES

UTILITIES

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
POSTAGE

GROCERIES

_ Inv. Date

8/7/2014
7/1/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
7/11/2014
7/11/2014
7/11/2014
7/11/2014
7/11/2014
7/11/2014
7/9/2014
7/5/2614
7/9/2014
7/9/2014
7/7/2014
7/1/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
7/1/2014
7/1/2014
77172014
7/7/2014
6/30/2014
6/24/2014
6/26/2014
6/23/2014
7/7/2014
7/7/2014
7/3/2014
77772014

_Invoice #
3470

JAMES LAGOMARSINO

M-2014-24
0015820751
0015820662
0015820623
0015820616
0015820220
0015820199
0015820755
0015820730
0015820212

191
014-0000120-002
014-0000120-002
014-0000122-001
014-0000122-001
014-0000190-001
014-0000190-001
M-2014-23
M-2014-22
M-2014-21
M-2014-25

34055

22759

35443

35444

14-23142

31212

34644

34649

MAY AND JUNE
3388689-00
3388487-00
3388598-00
3388383-00
35453

335908
2-705-62564
20447

_ Debit Amount.

$2,500.00
$265.00
$100.00
$9.50
$4,715.14
$9.50
$20.09
$9.50
$15.09
$9.50
$35.42
$9,185.04
$59.64
$150.00
$10.00
$150.00
$10.00
$150.00
$10.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$232.23
$352.50
$350.00
$350.00
$400.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$84.00
$33.40
$95.00
$355.75
$400.00
$200.00
$34.00
$3,804.60

_ Credi Amount Batch Number

$0.00 070914PW1
$0.00 070914PW1

0.00 070814PW
$0.00 07072014A]
$0.00 07072014A3
$0.00 07072014A3
50.00 07072014A7
+0.00 07072014A3
$0.00 07072014A)
$0.60 07072014A3
$0.00 07072014A3
£0.00 07072014A3
$0.00 07072014A3
$0.00 071014-CREDITS
$0.00 071014-CREDITS
$0.00 071014-CREDITS
$0.00 071014-CREDITS
$0.60 071014-CREDITS
$0.00 071014-CREDITS
$0.00 071014PW1
$0.00 071014PW1
$03.00 071014PW1
$0.00 071014PW1
$0.00 07072014A7
$0.00 070814PW
$0.60 07072014A3
$0.00 0707201447
$0.00 07072014A]
$0.00 070814PW
50.00 070814PW
$0.00 070814PW
$0.00 07072014A7
$0.00 070714PW1
$0.00 070714PW1

$0.00 070714PW1

‘w’)

Pt %ﬂ %

AR Y

iy

Rid

) 07072014A3
067072014A3
$0.00 070814PW

$0.00 07072014A3




Vendor Check Name . Account ¥ Account Description _ Inv.Date Invoice # , \mount  Credit Amount Batch Number
FIVE STAR SERVICES INC Hm; m MN wwc @»Ommamm 7/7/2014 20395 mw mwo wm $0.00 07072014A3
G & K SERVICES 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 7/10/2014 1132441321 $122.96 50.00 070814PW2
G & K SERVICES 101-410-426 UNIFORMS 7/10/2014 1132441321 $4.70 $0.00 070814PW2
G & K SERVICES 101-410-426 UNIFORMS 7/7/2014 1132434834 $4.70 $0.00 070720144
G & K SERVICES 101-410-426 UNIFORMS 71772014 1132428387 $4.70 $0.00 07072014A
G & K SERVICES 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/7/2014 1132434834 $122.96 50.00 07072014A3
G & K SERVICES 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/7/2014 1132428387 $122.96 $0.00 07072014A3
G. L. THOMAS TRACTOR MOWING 101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTR / TOWER  5/10/2014 2014-1 $230.00 $0.00 070714PW
GERANIUM GARDENS 101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - LAWN CARF 7/7/2014 4574 $550.00 $0.00 07072014A3
,GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-409-4590 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES ‘ 6/23/2014 106957379 $1,976.43 $0.00 070714PW
Mm_.Om.Z. GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-495-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/20/2014 377556060101 $1,432.00 $0.00 070714PW
GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/21/2014 1377453870103 $368.88 $0.00 070714PW
GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 6/21/2014 J77453870103 $28.88 $0.00 070714PW
GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 6/20/2014 J77453870104 $215.42 $0.00 070714PW
GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 6/24/2014 J77453870101 $37.31 $0.00 070714PW
GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENIL 101-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 6/30/2014 6158 $2,940.00 $0.00 070814PW2
GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENIL 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 6/30/2014 6159 $55.00 $0.00 070814PW2
GREEN SUPPLY INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/26/2014 6338183 $105.78 $0.06 070714PW
GST PUBLIC SAFETY SUPPLY 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 6/19/2014 INV-042974 $100.14 30.00 070714PW
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES 1 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/18/2014 33547 $1,574.00 $0.00 070714PW
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES 1 101-560-458 MAINT CONTRACT - ELECTRONICS 7/7/2014 45415 $105.00 $0.00 07072014A7
IAN SPECHLER 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/8/2014 34593 $1,215.00 $0.00 070814PW2
ICS 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 6/20/2014 117132 $510.30 $0.00 070714PW
IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/7/2014 0029 $750.00 $0.00 07072014A)
IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 DOCUMENT STORAGE 7/7/2014 0030 $295.00 $0.00 07072014A2
IDOLINA WHITEHEAD 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/7/2014 TRAVEL $64.85 $0.00 07072014A
1JS COMPANY 101-512-325 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 6/10/2014 123085 $96.44 $0.00 070714PW1
[JS COMPANY 101-512-325 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 6/18/2014 123237 $70.98 $0.00 070714PW1
135S COMPANY 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 6/26/2014 123393 $740.09 $0.00 070714PW2
1JS COMPANY 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 6/26/2014 123395 $1,969.91 $0.00 070714PW2
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINE 101-475-446 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 7/5/2014 7409861 $444.00 50.00 071014PW1
[INTERSTATE PLASTICS 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/12/2014 626045 $213.93 $0.00 070714PW
JENNIFER AULDS 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 7/7/2014 0224 $5,415.50 $0.00 07072014A3
<& S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/1/2014 54506 $145.73 $0.00 070714PW2
{& S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/3/2014 54212 $59.19 $0.00 070714PW1
{ & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/3/2014 54219 $14.50 $0.00 070714PW1
(& S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/4/2014 54240 $14.50 £0.00 070714PW1
(& S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/11/2014 54344 $10.00 $0.00 070714PW1
{ & 5 TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/13/2014 54364 $10.00 $0.00 070714PW1

0.
(& 5 TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/16/2014 54387 $49.95 $0.00 070714PW1



Vendor Check Name - Debit Amount  Credit Amcunt Batch Number
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445  REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/30/2014 54473 $89.18 $0.00 070714PW1
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445  REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/3/2014 54227 $97.95 $0.00 070714PW1
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445  REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/16/2014 54381 $34.70 .00 070714PW1
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445  REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/18/2014 54422 $8.00 $0.00 070714PW1
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445  REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/30/2014 54474 $62.20 $0.00 070714PW1
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445  REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/30/2014 54468 $49.95 50.00 070714PW1
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445  REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/1/2014 54472 $180.88 $0.00 070714PW2
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445  REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/7/2014 53837 $32.95 $0.00 07072014A
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-430-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/7/2014 34345 $300.00 $0.00 07072014A
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-430-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/7/2014 34230 $200.00 $0.00 07072014A
'KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-430-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/7/2014 12-21200 $265.00 $0.00 07072014A
KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/7/2014 13-22130 $2,250.00 $0.00 07072014A
KERRI K DONICA ANDERSON 101-430-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/2/2011 22484 $2,700.00 $0.00 070914PW1
KERRI K DONICA ANDERSON 101-435-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/2/2014 35595 $400.00 $0.00 070814PW
KERRI K DONICA ANDERSON 101-435-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/2/2014 35530 $400.00 $0.00 070814PW
KP GRAPHIC SOLUTIONS 101-404-310  OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/14/2014 625 $4,307.72 $0.00 070714PW
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS 101-560-340  INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 6/19/2014 185493 $1,865.00 $0.00 070714PW
LESLIE KIRK CSR 101-430-410  INTERPRETER 7/7/2014 41 $571.00 $0.00 07072014AJ
LEXIS NEXIS 101-480-419  PUBLICATIONS 7/7/2014 1405505722 $140.00 $0.00 07072014A
LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 101-410-450  MAINT CONTRACT - MECHANICAL 7/7/2014 023082 $1,200.00 $0.00 07072014AJ
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS 101-512-445  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/26/2014  INV001326528 $248.96 $0.00 070714PW
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS 101-512-445  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2014  INV001327144 $152.92 50.00 070714PW
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS 101-512-445  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/20/2014  INV001325017 $987.74 50.00 070714PW
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385  COUNTY FARM 6/3/2014 5995067 $32.90 50.00 070714PW1
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385  COUNTY FARM 6/4/2014 5995076 $82.25 $0.00 070714PW1
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385  COUNTY FARM 6/12/2014 5995216 $38.87 $0.00 070714PW1
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385  COUNTY FARM 6/17/2014 5995287 $21.80 $0.00 070714PW1
MCGEE'S AUTO REPAIR 101-554-445  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/24/2014 003392 $132.20 50.00 070814PW
MELANIE HYDER 101-572-428  TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/7/2014  JUNE 2014 $196.56 $0.00 070814PW
MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/24/2014 70050 $100.00 $0.00 070814PW
MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/26/2014 70493 $75.00 $0.00 070814PW
VIICAH C HADEN 101-425-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/26/2014 70511 $75.00 $0.00 070814PW
VIICAH C HADEN 101-430-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/25/2014 12130 $675.00 50.00 070814PW
MICAH C HADEN 101-430-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY ~ 6/12/2014 22759 $1,100.00 $0.00 070814PW
MICHAEL STRATTON 101-430-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY /30/2014 35503 $400.00 ) 070814PW
VICHAEL STRATTON 101-435-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/3/2014 35574 $400.00 0 070814PW
VIKE DAVIS 101-551-428  TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/8/2014  JULY 20 - 25, 2014 $253.00 0 070914PW1
VATIONAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY ASS 101-475-419  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 6/11/2014 26212 $168.00 ) 070714PW1
VAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-402-430  UTILITIES - PARKS 7/7/2014 191 13260500 $31.74 50.00 07072014A]

VAVARRG COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-0OP 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARKS 7/7/2014 192 13258900 $37.38 $0.00 07072014A3
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1 PUBLIC SAFETY SPECIALTIES, INC.
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ROPER'S ROOFING
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SATELLITE PHONES DIRECT LLC
SATELLITE PHONES DIRECT LLC
SATELLITE PHONES DIRECT LLC
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Southern Health Partners
Southern Health Partners
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101-403-428
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Account Description
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
MEDICAL EXAMINATION
MEDICAL EXAMINATION
EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL
OPERATING EQUIPMENT

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - PARKS
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING
EOC REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
EOC REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
EOC REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING
COUNTY FARM

INMATE PRESCRIPTION

INMATE PRESCRIPTION

OFFICE SUPPLIES

COURT REPORTER
TRANSCRIPTS

TRANSCRIPTS

TRANSCRIPTS

INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES

DUES & PUBLICATIONS
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT

 Inv. Date

6/24/2014
6/18/2014
6/10/2014
6/6/2014

6/30/2014
7/7/2014

7/1/2014

6/18/2014
6/24/2014
4/20/2014
6/30/2014
6/26/2014
7/8/2014

4/10/2014
5/13/2014
6/20/2014
7/10/2014
6/4/2014

5/31/2014
4/30/2014
5/28/2014
6/26/2014
6/29/2014
6/26/2014
6/26/2014
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7/10/2014
7/3/2014
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6/30/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2014

. Inwice#

AA21272

AA20964

AA20550

AA19945

AA21579

35583

44

43

6

140319

35046

383794

MIKE DAVIS

7946

8057

8175

6-22-14 TO 6-26-14
83393

MISC1322

MISC1308

14524

824445

824454

824442

824442

NCSO-SV3G
COURTNEY KIRK
204168

QTR ENDING 6/30/14
QTR ENDING 6/30/14
QTR ENDING 6/30/14
QTR ENDING 6/30/14
QTR ENDING 6/30/14
QTR ENDING 6/30/14
QTR ENDING 6/30/14
QTR ENDING 6/30/14
QTR ENDING 6/30/14
QTR ENDING 6/30/14
QTR ENDING 6/30/14
QTR ENDING 6/30/14

 Debit Amount

$23.97
$7.38
$37.27
$67.96
$11.06
$400.00
$875.00
$787.50
$175.00
$849.95
$411.80
$800.00
$417.05
$48.84
$48.84
$48.84
$40.00
$11.25
$2,749.97
$5,499.94
$68.90
$250.00
$1,135.00
$250.00
$250.00
$1,445.00
$75.00
$230.00
$12
$55.66
$67.94
$67.94
$5.37
$28.59
$32.34
$56.37
$30.76
$14.36
$30.99
$32.24
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Vendet Cstkiane. = 2  AccountDescripton.  Iv.bate . inweied ount  Batch Number
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-456-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $20.92 $0.00 070914PW
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-457-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $32.79 $0.00 070914PW
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-458-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $20.72 $0.00 070914PW
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-459-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $21.31 $0.00 070914PW
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-475-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $176.91 $0.00 070914PW
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-480-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $0.39 $0.00 070914PW
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-495-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $100.47 $0.00 070914PW
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-497-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $18.61 $0.00 070914PW
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-499-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $91.25 50.00 070914PW
- TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-512-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $740.76 $0.00 070914PW
“TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-560-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $519.46 $0.00 070914PW
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-561-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $142.75 $0.00 070914PW
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-565-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $18.93 $0.00 070914PW
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-572-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $12.77 $0.00 070914PW
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-640-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $241.10 $0.00 070914PW
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-650-205  UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $71.10 $0.00 070914PW
TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMEN 101-340-030  ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE FEES 6/13/2014  JUN 13, 14 $770.00 $0.00 070814PW1
TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEALTH SER 101-403-410  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/1/2014 21382 $133.59 $0.00 071014-CREDITS
TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATTORN 101-475-419  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 9/24/2013 36049 $613.00 $0.00 070814PW1
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-320  OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/11/2014 26859 $249.00 $0.00 070714PW
THOMAS ALLEN PH D 101-430-470  MEDICAL EXAMINATION 6/19/2014 950 $1,187.50 $0.00 070814PW1
TIDY TOILETS 101-512:385  COUNTY FARM 7/1/2014 63854 $96.90 $0.00 070814PW1
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445  REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/16/2014 052605 $7.50 $0.00 070714PW1
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445  REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/7/2014 052525 $7.50 $0.00 070714PW1
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445  REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/2/2014 052413 $10.00 $0.00 070714PW1
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445  REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/11/2014 052565 $7.50 $0.00 070714PW1
TITUS COUNTY 101-425-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY  6/30/2014  MLO4894 $346.00 $0.00 070814PW1
TROPHIES UNLIMITED 101-560-426  UNIFORMS 6/17/2014  6-17-14 $50.00 $0.00 070714PW1
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 101-404-450  MAINT CONTRACT - PC NETWORK  6/1/2014 020-6613 $4,201.58 $0.00 070814PW1
UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-425-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/8/2014 68422.(BILL PRICE) $100.00 $0.00 070914PW1
UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-435411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2014 35664 (BILL PRICE) $400.00 $0.00 070914PW1
UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-435-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2014 34234 (BILL PRICE) $300.00 50.00 070914PW1
UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-435-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2014 34235 (BILL PRICE) $200.00 $0.00 070914PW1
UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-435-411  COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2014 32598 (BILL PRICE) $200.00 $0.00 070914PW1
USI Education & Government Sales 101-512-350  INMATE SUPPLIES 6/19/2014 372855600014 $100.06 $0.00 070714PW2
USI Education & Government Sales 101-512-350  INMATE SUPPLIES 6/26/2014 372855600022 $62.53 $0.00 070714PW2
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 101-435-419  DUES & PUBLICATIONS 6/1/2014 829659925 $474.19 $0.00 070814PW
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 101-458-419  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 4/4/2014 829392876 $210.50 .00 070814PW
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 101-475-419  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 6/4/2014 829739752 $193.00 $0.00 070814PW

NEST PUBLISHING CORP 101-480-419 PUBLICATIONS 6/12/2014 829672601 $454.94 $0.00 070714PW1



Vendor Check Name .  Account#  Account Description _ Inv.Date Invoice#  DebitAmount  Credit Amount  Batch Number
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 101-480-419 PUBLICATIONS 5/1/2014 829495160 $454,94 $0.00 070714PW1
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS & OIL 6/19/2014 523310 $7,890.96 $0.00 070714PW
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-401-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703123 $336.66 $0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 77172014 074703167 $134.84 $0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703166 $291.18 $0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703119 $298.67 $0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS SHLow“mﬁo COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703168 $132.64 $6.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703125 $250.90 $0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703124 $434.93 $0.00 070814PW1
,,xmmOx CORP - TXMAS 101-406-422 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND 6/20/2014 074507945 $171.14 $0.00 070814PW
w\.meOx CORP - TXMAS 101-406-422 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND . 7/3/2014 074881231 $171.14 $0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-409-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703186 $215.10 $0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-411-440 COPIER RENTAL 6/20/2014 074507946 $509.50 $0.00 070814PW
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-425-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703115 $182.02 $0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-430-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703222 $129.48 $0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS HOH-Awm..AEo COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703180 $152.20 $0.60 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/1/2014 074703148 $52.70 %0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-495-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703148 $463.75 $0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/1/2014 074703158 $75.36 £0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-497-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703158 $381.73 $0.060 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 6/20/2014 074507962 $131.70 $0.00 070814PW
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703154 $171.14 $0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703209 $131.70 £0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703159 $204.53 $0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 6/20/2014 074507958 $204.53 $0.00 070814PW
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-560-440 COPIER RENTAL 6/20/2014 074507960 $216.44 $0.00 070814PW
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-560-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703165 $216.44 $0.00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-561-440 COPIER RENTAL 6/20/2014 074507966 $184.00 $0.00 070814PW
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703126 $379.29 .00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703121 $365.89 50,00 070814PW1
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-572-440 COPIER RENTAL 77172014 074703127 $151.56 50.00 070814PW1
Zachary L Newland 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/23/2014 33046 $200.00 $0.00 070814PW

$140,958.93 £56.22



NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 151-571-311
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-571-205
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-573-205
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-574-205
THE FAMILY THERAPY PLACE 151-573-410
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 151-571-575
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 151-571-310
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 151-571-310

SE S

POSTAGE

UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
CONTRACT SERVICES
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES

7/1/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2014
7/1/2014
6/30/2014
7/1/2014
7/1/2014

JUNE, 2014

QTR ENDING 6/30/14
QTR ENDING 6/30/14
QTR ENDING 6/30/14
07/01/2014

26870

074703126
074703121

$217.61
$230.66
$16.01
$17.96
$1,230.00
$185.98
$26.19
$2.15
$1,926.56

$0.00 070814PW
$0.00 070914PW
$0.00 070914PW
$0.00 070914PW
$0.00 070814PW1
$0.00 071014PW
$0.00 070814PW1
$0.00 070814PW1
$0.00



ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION
ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION
GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENIL
PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC

PHILIP R TAFT PSY

PHILIP R TAFT PSY

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES

Yy

161-572-410
161-572-410
161-572-410
161-578-410
161-572-411
161-576-411
161-572-205

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES - GRANT C
NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
NON-RESIDENTIAL - TIER 2
UNEMPLOYMENT

7/1/2014
7/1/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2014
7/1/2014
7/5/2014
6/30/2014

11488

41

025

QTR ENDING 6/30/14

$510.00
$85.00
$2,940.00
$2,700.00
$160.00
$320.00
$49.41
$6,764.41

$0.00 070814PW
0.0C 070814PW
0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070814PW
$0.00 070814PW
$0.00 070814PW
$0.00 070914PW
$0.69

$
&
hd



GREENLANDER LLC 171-620-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/2/2014 2900 $12,705.00 ‘ $0.00 070714PW2

$12,705.00 s8.00



APAC TEXAS INC

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP

B & B WATER SUPPLY

B & G AUTO PARTS

B & G AUTO PARTS

BIG H TIRE SERVICE

CENTRAL TEXAS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
CITY OF CORSICANA

‘CITY OF CORSICANA

CITY OF CORSICANA

CITY OF CORSICANA

CITY OF CORSICANA

CONSTRUCTION EDGE

G & K SERVICES

G & K SERVICES

G & K SERVICES

G & K SERVICES

G & K SERVICES

GILFILLAN HARDWARE

GILFILLAN HARDWARE

HOLT TEXAS LIMITED

HOLT TEXAS LIMITED

HOLT TEXAS LIMITED

HOLT TEXAS LIMITED

HOLT TEXAS LIMITED

HOLT TEXAS LIMITED

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES 1
JOHN DEERE CREDIT

JOHN DEERE CREDIT

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC
MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP

211-611-376
211-611-445
211-611-445
211-611-445
211-611-430
211-611-445
211-611-445
211-611-445
211-611-445
211-611-495
211-611-495
211-611-495
211-611-495
211-611-495
211-611-445
211-611-426
211-611-426
211-611-426
211-611-426
211-611-426
211-611-445
211-611-445
211-611-445
211-611-445
211-611-445
211-611-445
211-611-445
211-611-445
211-611-450
211-611-573
211-611-574
211-611-445
211-611-445
211-611-376
211-611-376
211-611-376
211-611-446
211-611-446
211-611-495
211-611-430

ROAD MATERIAL

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
UTILITIES

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
MISCELLANEQUS
MISCELLANEQUS
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOQUS

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
UNIFORMS

UNIFORMS

UNIFORMS

UNIFORMS

UNIFORMS

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
MAINT CONTRACT
CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL
CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
ROAD MATERIAL

ROAD MATERIAL

ROAD MATERIAL

REPAIRS & MAINT - LATERAL RD
REPAIRS & MAINT - LATERAL RD

MISCELLANEQUS
UTILITIES

6/21/2014
7/1/2014
6/17/2014
6/17/2014
6/26/2014
6/18/2014
6/18/2014
7/1/2014
1/29/2014
6/20/2014
6/20/2014
6/20/2014
6/19/2014
6/19/2014
4/14/2014
7/10/2014
6/19/2014
5/15/2014
6/26/2014
7/3/2014
6/26/2014
6/17/2014
7/7/2014
6/26/2014
7/3/2014
1/31/2014
6/24/2014
6/25/2014
7/1/2014
6/28/2014
6/28/2014
6/10/2014
6/10/2014
6/30/2014
/23/2014
6/16/2014
6/16/2014
6/23/2014
7/2/2014
7/7/2014

200315209
1501/37
1487/37
1489/37
ACCT #262
600734
600739
154747
1002905
245779
245811
245749
245715
245686

1450
1132441313
1132421900
1132389540
1132428379
1132434826
3335/1
2521/1
WAS56069
PIM0O0241555
WCMO0011210
WIMO0049007
PIM0O0241235
PIMO0241376
45411
07/15/2014
07/15/2014
54315

54314
13374410
13333662
13298090
13298090
13333662
21110

192 13258900

$115.92
$279.05
$69.95
$31.52
$75.05
$98.85
$47.15
$15.00
$28.10
$22.50
$22.50
$30.00
$21.00
$21.00
$444.00
$35.00
$49.15
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$0.37
$82.51
$3,602.82
$24.07
$0.00
$7,261.95
$156.35
$546.84
$41.13
$791.98
$21.68
$62.00
$62.00
$9,352.86
$3,716.23
$4,089.59
$1,816.46
$9,000.54
$138.00
$121.49

$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070914BH
$0.00 07092014A3
$0.00 07092014A3
$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 07052014A)
$0.060 07092014A)
$0.060 070814PW2
$0.00 07092014A1
$0.00 07092014A]
$0.00 07092014A]
$0.00 07092014A7
$0.00 07092014A7
£0.00 07092014A3
$0.00 070914BH
$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 07092014A1
$0.00 07092014A7
50,00 07092014A1

0.00 07092014A3
$0.00 07092014A7

$0.

$0.

G0 07092014A
G0 070814PW2
50.00 070914BH

261.85 071014-CREDITS
wm 4G 071014-CREDITS

$0.00 070914BH
mmw 00 070914BH
0.00 07092014A3
£0.60 07092014A3
07092014A3
070914BH
i 070914BH
y 070814PW2
50.00 070814PW2
070814PW2
070814PW2
00 070814PW2
$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 07072014A1

kﬂ




&mmmo« Check Name
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRODUCTS O_n ﬂ
PROSPERITY BANK - #1071550
PROSPERITY BANK - #1071550
PURVIS BEARING SERVICE INC
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES

TEXAS ENGINES & TRANSMISSIONS
WELCH STATE BANK

WELCH STATE BANK

777

211-611-445

211-611-573
211-611-574
211-611-445
211-611-205
211-611-445
211-611-573
211-611:574

_Nmﬁﬁmm & MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL
CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL
CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST

mnnammw mmmnnmgm_ ,

7/7/2014

7/19/2014
7/19/2014
6/26/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2014
7/24/2014
7/24/2014

Inv. Date

_ Invoice #

005771

07/19/2014
07/19/2014

6365615

QTR ENDING 6/30/14
2744

07/24/2014
07/24/2014

~ Debit Amount

$289.40
$3,042.62
$542.72
$31.72
$80.10
$1,700.00
$2,043.61
$282.17
$50,411.95

. wmwnn zamwwm_‘
$0.00 071014PW
$0.00 071014PW1
$0.00 071014PW1
$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070914PW
$0.00 070914BH

(.00 070814PW2

0.00 070814PW2
mwwmmwmmm

if”&



AG POWER INC

APAC TEXAS INC

APAC TEXAS INC

APAC TEXAS INC

APAC TEXAS INC

ASCO EQUIPMENT

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP

B & G AUTO PARTS

B & G AUTO PARTS

B & G AUTO PARTS

B & G AUTO PARTS

B & G AUTO PARTS

BIG H TIRE SERVICE

CORSICANA GLASS & MIRRCR CO
FOOD RITE INC

FOOD RITE INC

G & K SERVICES

G & K SERVICES

G & K SERVICES

GOOD TO GO AUTO PARTS

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES 1
1S COMPANY

1J5 COMPANY

KING READY MIX CONCRETE INC
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC
MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC
OWEN HARDWARE INC

OWEN HARDWARE INC

OWEN HARDWARE INC

OWEN HARDWARE INC

OWEN HARDWARE INC

212-612-445
212-612-376
212-612-376
212-612-376
212-612-376
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-495
212-612-495
212-612-426
212-612-426
212-612-426
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-450
212-612-495
212-612-495
212-612°375
212-612-376
212-612-376
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445
212-612-445

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
ROAD MATERIAL

ROAD MATERIAL

ROAD MATERIAL

ROAD MATERIAL

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS
UNIFORMS

UNIFORMS

UNIFORMS

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
MAINT CONTRACT
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS

ROAD MATERIAL

ROAD MATERIAL

ROAD MATERIAL

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

' 6/19/2014

7/5/2014
7/5/2014
7/5/2014
7/5/2014
7/1/2014
6/24/2014
6/23/2014
7/2/2014
7/1/2014
6/27/2014
7/9/2014
7/8/2014
6/24/2014
6/24/2014
6/27/2014
7/2/2014
6/25/2014
7/3/2014
7/9/2014
6/16/2014
6/20/2014
6/19/2014
6/26/2014
7/3/2014
6/19/2014
6/20/2014
7/1/2014
7/1/2014
6/27/2014
6/30/2014
6/23/2014
6/30/2014
6/20/2014
7/2/2014
6/20/2014
6/23/2014
6/26/2014
6/27/2014
7/2/2014

2192173
200318131
200318091
200318131
200318091
09085
1496/37
1491/37
1505/37
1502/37
1498/37
1525/37
1518/37
600821
600815
600873
600919
600836
154784
0151775
#0004
0002
1132421913
1132428392
1132434839
0001104
6817-97756
45413
123489
123449
28006
13333719
13374488
10222363
0763-108772
AA21064
AA21179
AA21357
AA21436
AA21720

$152.36
$1,650.96
$655.92
$1,823.76
$1,131.84
$79.41
$46.21
$118.96
$53.45
$43.13
$88.91
$119.98
$110.96
$41.10
$31.50
$97.35
$99.90
$169.95
$60.00
$25.00
$21.96
$43.42
$42.28
$40.99
$40.99
$17.98
$51.93
$41.12
$32.09
$34.55
$4,277.35
$3,704.32
$207.09
$67.75
$60.97
$41.34
$4.99
$3.79
$61.99
$41.14

$0.00 070914BH

$0.00 071014PW1
$0.00 071014PW1
$0.00 071014PW1
$0.00 071014PW1
$0.00 070914BH

$0.00 07092014A]
$0.00 07092014A3
$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070914BH

£0.00 070914BH

$0.00 07092014A3
$0.00 07092014A3
£0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070914BH

$0.00 070914BH

$0.00 070914BH

$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070814PW2
$0.60 07092014A7
$0.00 07092014A7
$0.00 07092014A]
$0.00 07092014A]
$0.00 070914BH

50,00 07092014A7
$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070814PW2
.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070814PW2

iﬁ

CJ’W

$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070814PW2
$0.00 070814PW2




Vendor Check Name
OWEN HARDWARE INC
PHILLIPS TIRE

PHILLIPS TIRE

PHILLIPS TIRE
